Issue No: 25 Page 1 of 3
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED IN ANY FORM WITHOUT PERMISSION IN WRITING FROM
SOLARTRON METROLOGY  LTD.      2003
SOLARTRON METROLOGY LTD., STEYNING WAY, BOGNOR REGIS, SUSSEX, ENGLAND, PO22 9ST
TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED
HOLE DIAMETERS SIZE TO PLUS.
DIMENSIONS IN  mm
Name Signature Date

Issue EDCR Change Comments - for detailed information refer to EDCR.
Document summary:
Analogue Input Module Ordering Guide
Document Types:  WI,  OP,  FORM,  PS, TS,  ES
Title Number
Analogue Input Module Ordering Guide 502517
Key:   W = Wires;  PL = Plug;  SKT = Socket
Issue No: 25 Page 2 of 3
ALL COPIES OF THIS DOCUMENT MUST BE CONFIRMED AS LATEST ISSUE
Form No: 502517 Analogue Input Module Ordering Guide
0 1 3 Way 180°
DIN Plug
Current/Current Loop +/- Voltage Pin Out
Pin 1 Black (Common) Pin 1 White (Positive Input)
Pin 2 Yellow (Loop supply) Pin 2 Black (Common)
Pin 3 Green (Input) Pin 3 Blue (Negative Input)
Case Screen Case Screen
0 2 3 Way 180°
DIN Socket
0 3 5 Way 240°
DIN Plug
Current/Current Loop +/- Voltage Pin Out
Pin 1 Yellow (Loop supply) Pin 3 Blue (Negative Input)
Pin 2 Green (Input) Pin 4 Black (0V)
Pin 3 Black (Common) Pin 5 White (Positive Input)
Case Screen Case Screen
PT100
Pin 1 Red (±2.5V reference)
Pin 2 Blue (-ve voltage input)
Pin 3 Black (0V common)
Pin 5 White (+ve voltage input)
Case Screen
0 4 Euraltech
(Mecalix)
label
5 Pin
Current/Current Loop (Euraltech) 0-Voltage Pin Out (Euraltech)
Pin 1 Yellow (Loop supply) Pin 4 Blue (Negative Input)
Pin 2 Green (Input) Pin 4 Black (0V)
Pin 3 Black (Common) Pin 5 White (Positive Input)
Case Screen Case Screen
0 5 5 Way 240°
DIN Socket
Current/Current Loop +/- Voltage Pin Out
Pin 1 Yellow (Loop supply) Pin 3 Blue (Negative Input)
Pin 2 Green (Input) Pin 4 Black (0V)
Pin 3 Black (Common) Pin 5 White (Positive Input)
Case Screen Case Screen
PT100
Pin 1 Red (±2.5V reference)
Pin 2 Blue (-ve voltage input)
Pin 3 Black (0V common)
Pin 5 White (+ve voltage input)
Case Screen
D A -3
1BInput – xx
0 0 4 to 20 mA 1 0 PT100 –50 to +850 °C
0 1 0 to +5 V 1 1 PT100 –20 to +70 °C
0 2 0 to +10 V 1 2 -2 to +2 V
0 3 -5 to +5 V
0 4 -10 to +10 V
0 5 ±20 mA
0 6 4 to 20 mA Current Loop
0 7 0 to +24 V
0 8 -1 to +1 V
0 9 PT100 –50 to +250 °C
2BCable Length – a.bc (m)
0 1 5  0.15m 1 5 0 1.50m 3 5 0 3.50m *
0 3 0  0.30m 2 0 0 2.00m 4 0 0 4.00m *
0 5 0  0.50m 2 5 0 2.50m 4 5 0 4.50m *
1 0 0  1.00m 3 0 0 3.00m 5 0 0 5.00m *
NB: Longer cable lengths may affect performance.
If in doubt, check with Sales Office or Distributor.
* These lengths are not suitable for
types DA08, DA09, DA10 and DA11.
3BCable Type – x
1  PUR – Black  (was Green on Oribt2)
2  Braided
3  Pur – Black
4BConnections - yy